intermediate for food colors, dyes and specialty 

chemical, along with offering Contract Research and 

Manufacturing Services (CRAMS) to meet the evolving 

needs of various industries with decades of experience 

in the chemical industry. 

Authorized & Paid-up Share Capital: 25,00,000/-

(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh only) divided into 250,000 

equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 

Turnover: (in Rs.) 

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 

54,60,000 NIL NIL 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall 

within related party transaction(s) and 

whether the promoter / promoter Group